
Winkfield St Mary’s C of E Primary School 

Newsletter 

Friday 26th April 2019 

Dear parents, 

I hope that you all had an enjoyable Easter and made the most of the lovely sunshine.  Staff have recovered from the busy 
term and the Ofsted inspection in our last week of the term and are ready to go again.  It looks like our report might be 
ready sooner than we anticipated – so watch this space! 

On Tuesday we welcomed Mrs Alley-Mohindra as Mrs Andrews’ maternity cover.  Year 6 have made her feel very welcome 
and they are working hard in the countdown to their SATs. 

Our netball team played Sandy Lane on Thursday and Miss Baker felt really proud of their attitude and sportsmanship.  It 
was a very even game but Winkfield came out on top, winning 15 – 9.  Well done girls and congratulations to Imogen in year 
5 who Sandy Lane voted Player of the Match. 

Calpol 

If a child becomes unwell during the school day and is in need of calpol, the school can provide it (with parents’ permission) 
to save you having to bring some down to school.  However we would be grateful if parents could replace the sachets used 
so that we have stock for other children in the future.    

 

 

Miss J Evans 

Headteacher 

Star of the Week and Attendance 

Reception Isaac 

Year 1 Heath 

Year 2 Theo 

Year 3 Alfie M 

Year 4 Myla 

Year 5 Logan 

Year 6 Laurence 

The attendance award went 

to Year 3 with 98.8% and 

the lunchtime Star of the 

Week is Lucia in Year 2 

Orator of the Week 

Reception John 

Year 1  Petra 

Year 2  Sofia 

Year 3  Ellen 

Year 4  Jasmine 

Year 5  Hollie 

Year 6  Ruby 



Diary Dates 

 

Wednesday 1st May   PTA Meeting—8pm 

Monday 13th—Thursday 16th May KS2 SATs 

Friday 17th May    PTA Family Disco 

Tuesday 21st May   Class Photos 

Wednesday 22nd May   Year 3 Trip 

Friday 24th May    Inset Day — School closed 

Monday 27th – Friday 31st May  HALF TERM 

Monday 3rd June   Inset Day — School closed 

Tuesday 4th—Friday 7th June Year 6 Residential Trip 

Tuesday 11th June   Year 5/6  Primary Athletics 

Thursday 27th June    Sports Day (R and KS1 in the morning, KS2 in the afternoon) 

15th—17th July    Year 6 Cycle Training 

Tuesday 2nd July    Year 2 Trip 

Tuesday 2nd July    Kwik Cricket (6A & Girls teams) 

Thursday 4th  July   Reception Trip 

Saturday 6th July    PTA Summer Event 

Wednesday 10th July   Kwik Cricket (6B & 5 teams) 

Friday 12th July    Year 6  Leavers Party 

Tuesday 23rd July   SUMMER TERM ENDS 2pm 

2019/20 

Tuesday 3rd September  Inset Day — School closed 

Wednesday 4th September  AUTUMN TERM STARTS 

Tuesday 8th October   Harvest Service 2pm 

Friday 11th October   Year 2 Football Tournament 

Sunday 13th October   PTA Sponsored Swim 

Friday 25th October   Inset Day — School closed 

Monday 28th Oct—Friday 1st Nov  HALF TERM 

Tuesday 3rd December   Reception Trip 

Tuesday 17th December  KS2 Carol Service 6pm 

Thursday 19th December  AUTUMN TERM ENDS 2pm 

2020 

Monday 6th January   Inset Day — School closed 

Tuesday 7th January   SPRING TERM STARTS 

Monday 17th —Friday 21st February HALF TERM 


